Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Luca Castellani	01/13/1996	
Luca DeRai	01/13/1996	
Pasquale Volpe	01/13/1996	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pirelli Cavi S.p.A.
Street Address:	222 Viale Sarca
City:	Milan
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6162542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)722-0755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-722-0700

Email: ipdept@nmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Davy E. Zoneraich
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1018

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105137-43

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Davy E. Zoneraich

Total Attachments: 2

500399637

source=recordal6162542#page1.tif source=recordal6162542#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0209

616254

JV\$ HU

Docket No.: 105137-43 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08A/REV04 Tab settings -To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Luca Castellani Pirelli Cavi S.p.A. Luca De Rai Name: Pasquale Volpe Address: Viale Sarca, 222 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Milan State/Prov.: Other Italy ZIP: Country: Execution Date: January 13, 1996 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 6,162,542 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Davy E. Zoneraich 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 37,267 credited or debited to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 1018 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1263 City: Somerville State/Prov.: NJ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 08876 Country: US

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

-

Name of Person Signing

Davy E. Zoneraich

Signature Signature

November 15, 2007

2 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment

FORVALUE RECEIVED , we, Luca Castellani, Luca De Rai and Pasquale Voloci

cingens of Italy

conding Via Copernico 19/D - Corsico (MI), Italy; C.so Buenos Aires, b Milan, Italy and Via Val D'Ossola, 9 - Milan, Italy, respectively,

hereby well assuem transfer and convey unto Pirelli Cavi S.p.A.

acymporation of Italy

having a place of business at

Viale Sarca, 222 20126 Milan, Italy

thereinalier called the "Assignee"), its succession, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries or and to certain inventions relating to Process to make Miniaturized Multipolar Flame—

Propagation—Resistant Cables having a Reduced Emission of Toxic and Notice to the countries of the case of th

Propagation-Resistant Cables having a Reduced Emission of Toxic and Noxious Gases and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us on and Cables Obtained Thereby even date herewith

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed, and all letters Patent which may be grapted, upon said inventions in any countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, ennewals and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradsmarks of the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States, and all officials of countries foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all Latters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignoe, its successors, assigns or legal representatives or to such nominee as it may designate.

AND WE authorize and empower the said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invantions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from US.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the 1std Assigner or monimer to claim the aforesaid benefit of the tight of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND WE haveby covenant that WE have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that WG have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE hereby covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to UE pertaining to said inventions, and textify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, communicate and crisise applications, make all rightful oaths, and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to sid said. Assignee, its successors, issigns and tegal representatives or nominor in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing lawful patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMO	DNY WHEREOF, WE	hereung-, set OUT	hand and seal this	13th	day of Jan.,	.19 96.
IN THE PRE	SENCE OF:		Luca Ca	o (†) stella	tela_	
C as a	م. س		≱oca De	Rai	~	
1100-044 <u>-</u>	rance		: Pasqual	e Vot	se	. 15
	<u> </u>	. 1	المسلم فأنان	(المراجمة	i de	
`Witnesses					,,,,,,	. 45
STATE OF		1				•
COUNTY OF		j	51 .			
On this	day of	.10	.before me person	natiy appeare	ed	
to me known and k acknowledged to me t	nown to me to be the in hat executed th	sdividual described is e same for the purpos	n and who executed is therein set forth.	the toragoi	ing instrument, and	who therrupon
(Seal)						
100411					ry Public rel Stampi	•

PATENT REEL: 8395 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 03/12/1997

RECORDED: 11/15/2007

PATENT REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0211